
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3635
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2014
AGRICULTURAL PARK IN KERALA
George Shri (Adv.) Joice

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from Kerala for setting up Agricultural Park for value additions of agricultural produces;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR. SANJEEV KUMAR
BALYAN)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Ministry of Food Processing Industries (MoFPI) has received two proposals for setting up Mega Food Parks in Kerala. Details of these proposals are at Annexure.

(c): Selection of the Mega Food Park projects is done as per guidelines of Mega Food Parks scheme.
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